
PREVENTION RESOURCE NETWORK 
Missouri Department of Mental Health, Division of Behavioral Health 

 
Prevention Resource Center 
Name 

Address Phone Number Coordinator’s Name and E-mail Program Website 

Beacon Mental Health 3100 NE 83RD ST, Suite 1001 
Kansas City, MO 64119-4460 

816-877-0411 Laura Bruce 
laurab@beaconmh.org 

www.beaconmentalhealth.org 
 

Community Partnership of the 
Ozarks 

330 N Jefferson 
Springfield, MO 65806-1155 

417-888-2020 David Lewey 
dlewey@cpozarks.org 

www.cpozarks.org  

Compass Health 1800 Community DR 
Clinton, MO 64735-8804 

844-853-8937 Ethan Newman 
enewman@compasshn.org 

https://compasshealthnetwork.org 

FCC Behavioral Health 925 HWY VV, PO Box 71 
Kennett, MO 63857-0071 

573-888-5925 
Ext 1315 

Jessica Howard 
C2000@fccinc.org 

www.fccinc.org 

First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention 
& Recovery 

9091 State Line RD 
Kansas City, MO 64114-3251 

816-361-5900 Margaux Mueller 
mmueller@firstcallkc.org 

www.firstcallkc.org  

Preferred Family Healthcare 1902 S Baltimore ST, Suite 
400 
Kirksville, MO 63501 

660-627-7404 
Ext 2132 

Edward Mears 
emears@pfh.org 

www.pfh.org/prevention 

PreventEd 9355 Olive BLVD 
Saint Louis, MO 63132-3212 

314-962-3456 Kristin Bengtson 
kbengtson@prevented.org 

https://prevented.org 

Prevention Consultants of 
Missouri 

300 N Rolla ST 
Rolla, MO 65401 

573-368-4755 Jamie Myers 
jamie@preventionconsultants.org 

www.preventionconsultants.org 

SEMO University, Southeast 
Prevention Resource Center 

1 University Plaza, MS 7650 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701-
4710 

573-651-5081 Annie Jansen 
ajansen@semo.edu 

https://semo.edu/prevention-
rseource-center/  

Southeast Missouri Behavioral 
Health 

308 Vine ST 
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 

573-686-5090 Allison Austill 
aaustill@semobh.org 

www.semobh.org 

Statewide Administration: 
MO Department of Mental Health, 
Division of Behavioral Health 

1706 E Elm ST 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

573-751-4942 Prevention Director: Christine Smith 
christine.smith@dmh.mo.gov 

www.dmh.mo.gov  
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Prevention Resource Center Name DBH Substance Use 
Service Area Counties Served 

Beacon Mental Health 6 Clay, Platte, Ray 

Community Partnership of the Ozarks 9 Barry, Barton, Jasper, Lawrence, McDonald, Newton 

Community Partnership of the Ozarks 10 Dade, Dallas, Christian, Greene, Polk, Stone, Taney, Webster 

Community Partnership of the Ozarks 18 Douglas, Howell, Oregon, Ozark, Shannon, Texas, Wright 

Compass Health 8 Bates, Benton, Cedar, Henry, Hickory, Saint Clair, Vernon 

Compass Health 11 Callaway, Camden, Cole, Laclede, Miller, Moniteau, Osage, Pulaski 

Compass Health 12 Boone, Carroll, Chariton, Cooper, Howard, Morgan, Pettis, Randolph, Saline 

Compass Health 15 Audrain, Monroe, Montgomery, Pike, Ralls 

FCC Behavioral Health 20 Dunklin, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot 

First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery 7 Cass, Johnson, Lafayette 

First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery JC Jackson 

Preferred Family Healthcare 1 Andrew, Atchison, Buchanan, Clinton, DeKalb, Gentry, Holt, Nodaway, Worth 

Preferred Family Healthcare 13 Caldwell, Daviess, Grundy, Harrison, Linn, Livingston, Mercer, Putnam, Sullivan 

Preferred Family Healthcare 14 Adair, Clark, Knox, Lewis, Macon, Marion, Schuyler, Scotland, Shelby 

PreventEd 16 Franklin, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Warren 

PreventEd 22 Jefferson 

PreventEd SL Saint Louis, Saint Louis City 

Prevention Consultants of Missouri 17 Crawford, Dent, Gasconade, Iron, Maries, Phelps, Saint Francois, Washington 

SEMO University, Southeast Prevention Resource Center 21 Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Madison, Perry, Sainte Genevieve, Scott 

Southeast Missouri Behavioral Health 19 Butler, Carter, Reynolds, Ripley, Stoddard, Wayne 
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